
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Request for Educational Technical Conference was sent to the following individuals by 
regular or electronic mail, as noted below, this 16TH  day of August, 2012. 
 
8x8, Incorporated (via regular mail) 
810 W. Maude Avenue 
Sunnyvale, CA 94085 
 
8x8, Incorporated  
Joshua McFadden (via regular mail) 
9203 Granada Hills 
West Jordan UT 84088 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Division of Public Utilities  
pschmid@utah.gov  
 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General  
Division of Public Utilities 
jjetter@utah.gov   
 

William Duncan 
Ron Slusher 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
wduncan@utah.gov  
rslusher@utah.gov  
 
Paul Proctor 
Office of Consumer Services 
pproctor@utah.gov  
 
Eric Orton 
Office of Consumer Services 
eorton@utah.gov  
 
Michelle Beck 
Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 

 
        /s/ Dennis Miller    
       Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov  
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